MINUTES
VILLAGE OF HEBRON
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
JANUARY 18, 2016

President Jacobson called the meeting to order at 7:04p.m.

Trustees Shepherd, Ritzert, Vole, Mogan and Canfield answered aye to roll call. Also present were President Jacobson and Treasurer Syens. There were 2 people present in the audience.

Village Board Meeting began 7:03pm

# Approve minutes of the December 21, 2015 Village Board meeting

Trustee Canfield made a motion to approve the minutes of the December 21, 2015 meeting. Trustee Ritzert seconded the motion. Trustees Shepherd, Ritzert, Vole, Mogan and Canfield approved the motion by answering aye. Motion carried.

# Approve payment of December 2015/January 2016 Accounts Payable

Trustee Shepherd made a motion to approve the December 2015/ January 2016 accounts payable in the amount of \$6,242.59. Trustee Mogan seconded the motion. Trustees Shepherd, Ritzert, Vole, Mogan and Canfield approved the motion by answering aye. Motion carried.

# Discussion and approval of grant writer for the Village of Hebron

President Jacobson asked the Board if they would be in agreement with Trustee Canfield and himself talking to a gentleman that Trustee Canfield knew about possibly working on grants for the Village. The consensus was that they would talk to him and bring it back before the Board at a future date. President Jacobson also asked the Board members to bring any suggestions to him if they had them.

#### Public comments None

### **Board comments**

President Jacobson told the Board that they should look into the Zoning Board. All terms have expired and if there is a need for them the Village should be prepared. President Jacobson explained that the Village has sent invoices to the owner of Tails of Hebron for plowing. The new squad car will be picked up on Thursday. President Jacobson asked if the Board had any ideas for senior bussing. He would like a couple Trustees to work on the issue. Clerk Smith-Miller asked the Board to consider the purchase of a computer for the President as the old desktop was not working well.

Attorney's comments None

Sose M. Smith-Meller

Adjournment 7:21pm

Rose Smith-Miller

Village Clerk

John Jacobson

Village President